8-Bit, High Speed, Multiplying D/A Converter
(Universal Digital Logic Interface)
 DAC08
Rev. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

DAC08
Rev. C | Page 18 of 20
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 NL Temperature Range Package Description Package Option No. Parts Per Container
DAC08AQ ±0.10% −55°C to +125°C CERDIP-16 Q-16 25
DAC08AQ/883C2 ±0.10% −55°C to +125°C CERDIP-16 Q-16 25
DAC08HP ±0.10% 0°C to 70°C PDIP-16 N-16 25
DAC08HQ ±0.10% 0°C to 70°C CERDIP-16 Q-16 25
DAC08Q ±0.19% −55°C to +125°C CERDIP-16 Q-16 25
DAC08RC/883C2 ±0.19% −55°C to +125°C LCC-20 E-20 55
DAC08EP ±0.19% 0°C to 70°C PDIP-16 N-16 25
DAC08EQ ±0.19% 0°C to 70°C CERDIP-16 Q-16 25
DAC08ES ±0.19% 0°C to 70°C SOIC-16 R-16A (Narrow Body) 47
DAC08ES-REEL ±0.19% 0°C to 70°C SOIC-16 R-16A (Narrow Body) 2500
DAC08ESZ3 ±0.19% 0°C to 70°C SOIC-16 R-16A (Narrow Body) 47
DAC08ESZ-REEL3 ±0.19% 0°C to 70°C SOIC-16 R-16A (Narrow Body) 2500
DAC08CP ±0.39% −40°C to +85°C PDIP-16 N-16 25
DAC08CPZ3 ±0.39% −40°C to +85°C PDIP-16 N-16 25
DAC08CS ±0.39% −40°C to +85°C SOIC-16 R-16A (Narrow Body) 47
DAC08CS-REEL ±0.39% −40°C to +85°C SOIC-16 R-16A (Narrow Body) 2500
DAC08CSZ3 ±0.39% −40°C to +85°C SOIC-16 R-16A (Narrow Body) 47
DAC08CSZ-REEL3 ±0.39% −40°C to +85°C SOIC-16 R-16A (Narrow Body) 2500
1 Devices processed in total compliance to MIL-STD-883. Consult the factory for the 883 data sheet.
2 For availability and burn-in information on the SOIC and PLCC packages, contact your local sales office.
3 Z = Pb-free part.
 DAC08
Rev. C | Page 19 of 20
NOTES
DAC08
Rev. C | Page 20 of 20
NOTES
© 2004 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
 C00268–0–11/04(C)
  Search: Parametric Search |  Replacement Parts Search    View Cart   |
Home > Digital to Analog Converters > D/A Converters
   Contact Us    |   Print this Page
Digital to Analog
Converters
D/A Converters
Audio D/A Converters
Digital Potentiometers
Video Encoders
All Product Categories
Design Center
All Solutions/
Applications
Buy Online
DAC08 8-Bit, High Speed, Multiplying D/A Converter (Universal Digital Logic
Interface)
Data Sheets
  Rev C, 11/2004 (pdf, 592K)  Email PDF
 More Data Sheets...
 Lead(Pb) - Free Data (Data Sheet Help)
Application Notes Evaluation Boards
Price, Packaging,
and Availability
Product Description
The DAC-08 series of 8-bit monolithic digital-to-analog converters provide very high-speed performance coupled with low cost
and outstanding applications flexibility. Advanced...More
 Specifications
Resolution (Bits) 8bit
DAC Update Rate 11.8MSPS
DAC Settling Time 85ns
# DAC Outputs 1
DAC Type Current Out
DAC Input Format Par
Pwr Diss (Max) 33mW
Find Similar Products